HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
March 02, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30 A.M. Tapes 32 - 33
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSSUES HEARD:
Informational Meeting: Temporary Assistance for Needy Families
(TANF)

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
32A Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:33am

002 Rep. Kotek

021 Vic Todd, Administrator, Self-sufficiency program, Department

of Human Services (EXHIBIT A)

089 Rep. Maurer

091 Todd

094 Rep. Maurer

095 Todd

100 Rep. Kotek

103 Rep. Maurer

106 Todd

110 Rep. Maurer

112 Todd

121 Rep. Olson

127 Todd

136 Rep. Kotek
32A 140 Todd

144 Kotek

148 Todd

150 Chair Tomei

153 Todd

170 Chair Tomei

174 Todd

180 Chair Tomei



33A

33A

32B

195

221
222
227
229
232
238
287
290
336
343
348
356
374
380
002

023
105
107
115
131
139
145
163
187
191
197
201
211
215
220
226
238
241
300
306
311
318
323
355
360
370
376
381
402
405
034
036

Dave Lyda, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department
of Human Services
Chair Tomei
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Maurer
Todd

Rep. Maurer
Todd

Chair Tomei
Todd

Rep. Maurer
Todd

Rep. Olson
Lyda

Chair Tomei
Rep. Kotek
Michael Leachman, Oregon Center for Public Policy (EXHIBIT
B, C)

Sara Merten, Oregon Center for Public Policy
Rep. Gelser
Merten

Rep. Gelser
Merten

Rep. Kotek
Merten

Rep. Maurer
Chair Tomei
Leachman
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Maurer
Rep. Gilliam
Leachman
Rep. Gilliam
Rep. Kotek
Merten

Rep. Maurer
Merten

Rep. Maurer
Merten

Rep. Maurer
Rep. Gilliam
Merten

Rep. Cowan
Rep. Kotek
Rep. Cowan
Chair Tomei
Merten

Rep. Kotek
Chair Tomei



041
120
122
123
140
143
155
160
166
168
173
176
185
191
249
255
260
270
274
297

32B 308
314

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Leachman

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Leachman

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gilliam

Leachman

Rep. Gilliam

Leachman

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

Patti Whitney-Wise, Oregon Hunger Relief Taskforce
Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Whitney-Wise

Rep. Gilliam

John Mullins, Oregon Law Center
Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 10:00a.m.

A. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Informational meeting, written testimony, Vic

Todd, 4pp

B. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Informational meeting, background
information, Liz Schott, submitted by Michael Leachman,10 pp

C. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Informational meeting, background
information, Michael Leachman,10pp



