## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

## **TAPE LOG**

March 02, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30 A.M. Tapes 32 - 33

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair

Rep. Jean Cowan Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Tina Kotek Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

**MEASURES/ISSSUES HEARD:** 

**Informational Meeting: Temporary Assistance for Needy Families** 

(TANF)

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
32 A		Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 8:33am
	002	Rep. Kotek
	021	Vic Todd, Administrator, Self-sufficiency program, Department
		of Human Services (EXHIBIT A)
	089	Rep. Maurer
	091	Todd
	094	Rep. Maurer
	095	Todd
	100	Rep. Kotek
	103	Rep. Maurer
	106	Todd
	110	Rep. Maurer
	112	Todd
	121	Rep. Olson
	127	Todd
	136	Rep. Kotek
32 A	140	Todd
	144	Kotek
	148	Todd
	150	Chair Tomei
	153	Todd
	170	Chair Tomei
	174	Todd
	180	Chair Tomei

	195	Dave Lyda, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department
	221	of Human Services Chair Tomei
	222	Rep. Kotek
	227	Rep. Maurer
	229	Todd
	232	Rep. Maurer
	238	Todd
	287	Chair Tomei
	290	Todd
	336	Rep. Maurer
	343	Todd
	348	Rep. Olson
	356	Lyda
	374	Chair Tomei
	380	Rep. Kotek
33 A	002	Michael Leachman, Oregon Center for Public Policy (EXHIBIT
<b>33</b> / <b>1</b>	002	B, C)
	023	Sara Merten, Oregon Center for Public Policy
	105	Rep. Gelser
	107	Merten
	115	Rep. Gelser
	131	Merten
	139	Rep. Kotek
	145	Merten
	163	Rep. Maurer
	187	Chair Tomei
	191	Leachman
	197	Rep. Maurer
	201	Rep. Kotek
	211	Rep. Maurer
	215	Rep. Gilliam
33 A	220	Leachman
	226	Rep. Gilliam
	238	Rep. Kotek
	241	Merten
	300	Rep. Maurer
	306	Merten
	311	Rep. Maurer
	318	Merten
	323	Rep. Maurer
	355	Rep. Gilliam
	360	Merten
	370	Rep. Cowan
	376	Rep. Kotek
	381	Rep. Cowan
	402	Chair Tomei
	405	Merten
32 B	034	Rep. Kotek
	036	Chair Tomei

041	Leachman
120	Chair Tomei
122	Rep. Kotek
123	Leachman
140	Chair Tomei
143	Rep. Gilliam
155	Leachman
160	Rep. Gilliam
166	Leachman
168	Rep. Kotek
173	Rep. Maurer
176	Rep. Kotek
185	Chair Tomei
191	Patti Whitney-Wise, Oregon Hunger Relief Taskforce
249	Chair Tomei
255	Rep. Kotek
260	Whitney-Wise
270	Rep. Gilliam
274	John Mullins, Oregon Law Center
297	Rep. Kotek
308	Chair Tomei
314	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 10:00a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

32 B

- A. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Informational meeting, written testimony, Vic Todd, 4pp
- B. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Informational meeting, background information, Liz Schott, submitted by Michael Leachman, 10 pp
- C. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Informational meeting, background information, Michael Leachman, 10pp